

ECMC Student Loan Trust 2018-2E

Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 07/25/2023

Collection Period 06/01/2023 - 06/30/2023

Patriot Student Loan Capital, LLC - *Depositor*

Navient Solutions - *Administrator*

ECMC Group - *Master Servicer*

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company - *Indenture Trustee*

Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	10/10/2018	05/31/2023	06/30/2023
	Principal Balance	\$ 318,058,199.16	\$ 199,360,807.08	\$ 197,599,704.39
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	3,649,230.06	2,603,789.44	2,509,218.68
	Pool Balance	\$ 321,707,429.22	\$ 201,964,596.52	\$ 200,108,923.07
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	13,940,339.00	- N/A -	- N/A -
	Accrued and Unpaid Interest (Not to be Capitalized)	\$ 26,884,873.04	\$ 5,341,281.51	\$ 5,209,068.22
	Adjusted Pool	\$ 362,532,641.26	\$ 201,964,596.52	\$ 200,108,923.07
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	6.13%	6.20%	6.20%
	Number of Loans	40,688	19,996	19,738
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 25,400,229.90	\$ 25,223,792.02
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 176,564,366.62	\$ 174,885,131.05
	Pool Factor		0.627789657	0.622021455
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		2.67%	2.63%

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	06/26/2023	07/25/2023
	A	26829GAA6	\$ 188,196,150.08	\$ 186,325,128.58

C	Account Balances	06/26/2023	07/25/2023
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 706,876.09	\$ 700,381.23
	Floor Income Rebate Account	\$ 19,907.30	\$ 39,026.31

D	Asset / Liability	06/26/2023	07/25/2023
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 201,964,596.52	\$ 200,108,923.07
	Total Notes	\$ 188,196,150.08	\$ 186,325,128.58
	Difference	\$ 13,768,446.44	\$ 13,783,794.49
	Parity Ratio	1.07316	1.07398

II. Trust Activity 06/01/2023 through 06/30/2023

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	235,526.67
	Guarantor Principal	2,015,769.50
	Consolidation Activity Principal	354,602.99
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	-
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 2,605,899.16
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	143,995.46
	Guarantor Interest	149,877.88
	Consolidation Activity Interest	6,209.83
	Special Allowance Payments	0.00
	Interest Subsidy Payments	0.00
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	0.00
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 300,083.17
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 6,494.86
D	Investment Income	\$ 18,186.45
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$ -
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(86,782.83)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
	Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(19,119.01)
L	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 2,824,761.80
M	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(844,796.47)
N	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 47,283.97
O	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
P	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2018-2E Portfolio Characteristics

		06/30/2023				05/31/2023			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	5.94%	951	\$8,954,872.45	4.532%	5.91%	954	\$8,763,201.30	4.396%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	6.15%	10,755	\$101,978,035.96	51.608%	6.14%	10,985	\$104,901,185.51	52.619%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.09%	1,028	\$10,945,993.21	5.539%	6.22%	1,018	\$10,917,857.78	5.476%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.21%	684	\$6,983,978.44	3.534%	6.17%	594	\$6,512,723.89	3.267%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.13%	447	\$4,708,660.71	2.383%	6.52%	338	\$4,472,994.87	2.244%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.42%	1,029	\$11,496,135.76	5.818%	6.33%	1,173	\$13,164,525.35	6.603%
	FORBEARANCE	6.32%	4,301	\$47,228,967.94	23.901%	6.32%	4,367	\$45,565,512.33	22.856%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	6.08%	541	\$5,294,502.24	2.679%	6.01%	565	\$5,054,248.37	2.535%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	6.36%	2	\$8,557.68	0.004%	6.36%	2	\$8,557.68	0.004%
TOTAL			19,738	\$197,599,704.39	100.00%		19,996	\$199,360,807.08	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2018-2E Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	06/30/2023	05/31/2023
Pool Balance	\$200,108,923.07	\$201,964,596.52
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$7,718,286.90	\$7,945,070.95
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$2,509,218.68	\$2,603,789.44
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$1,489,091.40	\$1,535,581.51
Total # Loans	19,738	19,996
Total # Borrowers	6,982	7,079
Weighted Average Coupon	6.20%	6.20%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	188.65	187.78
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$47,283.97	\$50,059.34
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$2,620,842.71	\$2,573,558.74
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.63%	2.67%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$2,224,919.36	\$2,388,721.28
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$892,141.08	\$543,884.61
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$965,444.10	\$1,011,776.73
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$41,547.80	\$39,555.19
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$196,269.57	\$204,855.74

V. 2018-2E Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	5.94%	9,376	44,431,617.24	22.486%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	5.88%	6,949	47,662,262.25	24.121%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	7.98%	277	5,944,726.18	3.008%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	6.83%	107	934,742.35	0.473%
	- Consolidation Loans	6.35%	3,029	98,626,356.37	49.912%
	Total	6.20%	19,738	\$ 197,599,704.39	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	6.05%	11,183	72,690,843.07	36.787%
	- Two Year	5.92%	4,336	19,837,749.41	10.039%
	- Technical	6.27%	1,184	6,401,277.56	3.240%
	- Other	6.35%	3,035	98,669,834.35	49.934%
	Total	6.20%	19,738	\$ 197,599,704.39	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2018-2E Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 2,824,761.80
A Primary Servicing Fees	\$ 36,717.49	\$ 2,788,044.31
B (i) Administration Fee	\$ 11,673.02	\$ 2,776,371.29
(ii) Eligible Lender, Indenture, Owner Trustee Fees, Rating Agency Fees	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,773,121.29
(iii) Expenses owed to the Indenture, Eligible Lender and Owner Trustees	\$ -	\$ 2,773,121.29
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 902,099.79	\$ 1,871,021.50
D Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount on Maturity Date	\$ -	\$ 1,871,021.50
E Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 1,871,021.50
F Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 1,871,021.50	\$ -
G Accelerated Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ -
H Unpaid Expenses of the Administrator and the Trustees	\$ -	\$ -
I Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ -
J Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ -
K Repayment to the Lender under the Revolving Credit Agreement	\$ -	\$ -
L Class R Certificateholder's Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ -

Waterfall Triggers

A Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 197,599,704.39
B Accrued and Unpaid Interest	\$ 7,718,286.90
C Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 700,381.23
D Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$(700,381.23)
E Total	\$ 205,317,991.29
F Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 186,325,128.58
G Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture	N

VII. 2018-2E Distributions**Distribution Amounts**

	<u>A</u>
Cusip/Isin	26829GAA6
Beginning Balance	\$ 188,196,150.08
Index	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.80%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	6/26/2023
Accrual Period End	7/25/2023
Daycount Fraction	0.08055556
Interest Rate*	5.95043%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.004793402
Current Interest Due	\$ 902,099.79
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 902,099.79
Interest Paid	\$ 902,099.79
Interest Shortfall	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 1,871,021.50
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 186,325,128.58
Paydown Factor	0.005480438
Ending Balance Factor	0.545767805

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt>.

VIII. 2018-2E Reconciliations

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 188,196,150.08
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 200,108,923.07
	Specified Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 16,008,713.85
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 4,095,940.86
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 1,871,021.50
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 706,876.09
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	<u>\$ 706,876.09</u>
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 700,381.23
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 6,494.86
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 700,381.23
C	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 19,907.30
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 19,119.01
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ 39,026.31

**NOTICE OF TRANSITION FROM
LIBOR REFERENCE RATE TO SOFR REFERENCE RATE**

Reference is made to that certain Indenture dated as of October 10, 2018, among ECMC Group Student Loan Trust 2018-2, Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as eligible lender trustee, and Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, not individually, but solely in its capacity as indenture trustee (the “Indenture”). Capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Indenture.

As a result of the Adjustable Interest Rate (LIBOR) Act (12 U.S.C. §5801) (the “Act”) and the Federal Reserve Board’s Regulation ZZ (12 CFR Part 253) implementing the Act, the LIBOR Rate applicable to the determination of interest accruing under the Notes issued under the Indenture will be replaced with the 30-calendar day compounded average of the Secured Overnight Financing Rate published by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York (or a successor administrator)(“30-day Average SOFR”) plus a tenor spread adjustment equal to 0.11448 percent (the “SOFR Rate”).⁴ The Administrator will begin to calculate interest due to the Noteholders using the SOFR Rate with respect to the Accrual Period from and including July 25, 2023, and continuing on the first day each Accrual Period thereafter. Consistent with how the LIBOR Rate has been previously determined under the Indenture, the SOFR Rate will be determined as of the second Business Day before the beginning of the applicable Accrual Period.

Pursuant to the Act and Regulation ZZ (a) all terms contained in the Indenture and the other Basic Documents referencing LIBOR are deemed amended consistent with and as necessary to implement the application of the SOFR Rate as described above and Benchmark Replacement Conforming Changes specified in Regulation ZZ shall become an integral part of the Indenture and the other Basic Documents and (b) no consent is required from the Noteholders with respect to any of the changes described herein.

You may also access the Depository Trust & Clearing Corporation (“DTCC”) LIBOR Replacement Index Communication Tool using the DTCC Legal Notice System as another channel for information on the transition from a LIBOR-based index to a SOFR-based index with respect to the determination of interest accruing under the Notes.

For your information, note that pursuant to the Act commencing July 1, 2023 the United States Department of Education will use the SOFR Rate to determine the Special Allowance Payments applicable to the Trust Student Loans.

⁴ Under Regulation ZZ §253.2 *Federal Family Education Loan Program (FFELP) asset-backed securitization (ABS)* means an asset backed security for which more than 50 percent of the collateral pool consists of FFELP loans, as reported in the most recent servicer report available on the LIBOR replacement date. All of the collateral pool for the Notes constitutes FFELP loans and the Notes therefore are FFELP ABS on the relevant date. One-month LIBOR is the interest rate currently applicable to the determination of interest on the Notes. Under Regulation ZZ 253.4(b)(4)(i) in place of one-month LIBOR, the benchmark replacement shall be 30-day Average SOFR plus the corresponding tenor spread adjustment. Under Regulation ZZ 253.4(c)(2), 0.11448 percent is the tenor spread adjustment for one-month LIBOR.